
Teacher Name Office Hours Google Code Media Being Used Teacher Email

Cathy Bowersox 10am-noon Facebook & Email cbowersox@wayne-local.com

Jan Durham 11am-1pm Facebook & Email jdurham@wayne-local.com

Christine Franz 10:30-12:30 jxrpo3o Google Classroom/Email cfranz@wayne-local.com

Jenae James 9:00-11:00 AM Not Applicable Website, Facebook, & Class jjames@wayne-local.com

Darcey Voelker 11am-1pm Facebook & Email dvoelker@wayne-local.com

Sharon Beckett 1:00-3:00 Facebook & Email sbeckett@wayne-local.com

Janelle Gaver

Molly Janusik 10 am-12 pm Facebook & Email

jgaver@wayne-local.com

mjanusik@wayne-local.com

Krista Muterspaw 1:00-3:00 Facebook & Email kmuterspaw@wayne-local.com

Christy Turner 1:00-3:00 Facebook & Email cturner@wayne-local.com

Amy Lipinski 9:30-11:30 am/3-5 pm ClassDojo alipinski@wayne-local.com

Cheryl Richards 11:00-2:00 Facebook & Email crichards@wayne-local.com

Amy Smith 1:00-3:00 ClassDojo & Email asmith@wayne-local.com

Heather Steinman 9:30-11:30 am/3-5 pm ClassDojo hsteinman@wayne-local.com

Peggy Becker 9:00-10:00am/2:00-3:00
Per 1: ch2wb6v Per 2: g67o25v Per 3: yae6kfy

Per 4: 474qh4r  Per 5: j6jtwcy Google classroom/DOJO pbecker@wayne-local.com

Heidi Berardinis 9:00-10:00am/2:00-3:00pm

Google Period 1/2: jitzbio Period 3: cp3r45e

Period 4/5 kmvm5qpClass Dojo: Will send code 

Monday.

Flipgrid; 1/2 140942 (not sent out yet) 4/5 

berardinis0835

Google Classroom/Class 

Dojo/Flipgrid hberardinis@wayne-local.com

Sara Huber 9:00-10:00am/2:00-3:00pmhomeroom- 5xcdjjr Google Classroom/Class shuber@wayne-local.com

Stacy Keeton 9:00-10:00am/2:00-3:00pmHR - n5xqzrd Google skeeton@wayne-local.com

Beth Pendergraff 9:00-10:00am/2:00-3:00pm

Per. 1&2-gkavmec Per. 3&4-oucfkhy Per. 5-

cp3r45e Google Classroom bpendergraff@wayne-local.com

Melissa Ferguson 10:00am-12:00pm

Per. 1&2-ntlqziw Split Block-dmmttgw Per. 4&5-

qsmxfi5 Google Classroom mferguson@wayne-local.com

Teacher Name Office Hours Google Code Media Being Used Teacher Email

Michelle Holland 10:00am-12:00pm

1st period: 4paxfnn, 2nd period: xuiz77m, 3rd 

period: bfrt2ws

4th period: bolay3s, 5th period: lsk7uia Google Classroom mholland@wayne-local.com



Colleen McKee 10:00am-12:00pm

1st period- qmlnkcq, 2nd period- 2rqsjhs, 3rd 

period- ss7pdiu

4th period- m4mydh3, 5th period- xuvrfi7 Google Classroom cmckee@wayne-local.com

Sherria Rasey 10:00am-12:00pm

1st period - 673rj4v, 2nd period - nx4vhzk, 3rd 

period - 5xb7pte

4th period - z25to3a, 5th period - npigdrn Google Classroom srasey@wayne-local.com

Brittany Walker 10:00am-12:00pm

1st period- yd2gvem, 2/3 Block- fyslrxm, 4/5 

Block- qkwkatb Google Classroom bwalker@wayne-local.com

Cady Bunn 10:00am-12:00pm

class1-bigqkpj, class 2-wl6vph, class 3-ftvdyxe, 

class 4-w3sh5c3 Google Classroom cbunn@wayne-local.com

Julie Gray 9:00-11:00 am Block 1-73nbhpx, Block 2-jzlloyj Google Classroom jgray@wayne-local.com

Sarah Scott 10:30a-12:30p

1st period: levi54y, 2nd period: 7comsht

3rd period: 6zpmndw, 4th period: t4eqiks google classroom sscott@wayne-local.com

Natalie Snell 10:00a-12:00p Block 1: 5t6zs3n Block 2: zwfquir Google Classroom nsnell@wayne-local.com

Sara Audia 12:00-2:00 Facebook & email saudia@wayne-local.com

Sheri Beach 11:00-1:00 Facebook and email sbeach@wayne-local.com

Heather Kerns 11:00-7:00 PM

Resource Math: wtq5rao

Resource Calendar: ozqcong

Resource ELA: wkiaqr7

Google Classroom Meet 

Email, text,

 phone calls, Facebook group hkerns@wayne-local.com

Molly Lamb 1:30-3:30 google meet and zoom mlamb@wayne-local.com

Lisa Pittman 9:00-11:00 Mrs. Pittman's Google Classroom Code: ceoiojl Google Meet, Zoom, Email, Phone, Text lpittman@wayne-local.com

Marybeth Quill 9:00-11:00 e-mail and zoom mquill@wayne-local.com

Ashten Swank 9:00-10:00- 2:00-3:00 e-mail, Zoom, Meet aswank@wayne-local.com

Lora Schafer 10:00-12:00 Facebook & Email lschafer@wayne-local.com

Connie Shaffer 8:00-10:00AM

3rd -uqqt742, 1st -d4u27bd, K - iu4ua4c, 2nd 

Smith - ikydas3, 2nd Lipinski - gxd3j25

Google Class/teacher's FB 

page cshaffer@wayne-local.com

Laura Byrnes 10:00-12:00

5th:fuqzjxn 4th: 36pydxr 3rd: jqnd374 

2nd: h36sf4i K/1st: rrtlnnb Google Classroom lbyrnes@wayne-local.com
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Todd Cook 9:00-11:00

1st-r256yci, 2nd-y6c5b2l, 3rd-op6nnyk, 4th-

q43ojk7, 5th-7oyrbnu google classroom tcook@wayne-local.com

Omalee Stephenson 9:00-11:00

5th- bgtplzf; 4th-ik5nlkk; 3rd- yzzt6t7; 2nd- 

uppel6a; 1st- icjifx2 google classroom ostephenson@wayne-local.com



Andrea Stubbs 10:00-12:00

5th - zekrk5b; 4th - o7hxgsi; 3rd - xcb4wwb; 2nd - 

2nrlnhi; 1st - 5uysm4t; K - 6pstszw google classroom astubbs@wayne-local.com

Jessica Brown 9:00-1:00 jbrown@wayne-local.com

Michelle Dotson (Turner-1st)9:00-11:00 mdotson@wayne-local.com

Holly Frederick (Muterspaw 1st)10:00-12:00 hfrederick@wayne-local.com

Debbie Forward 11:00-1:00 Google class, email dforward@wayne-local.com

Jessica Maddox 11-1 3rd grade Google class, meet jmaddox@wayne-local.com

Tonya Miller (Beach/Audia PS)11-1 Beach/Audia tmiller@wayne-local.com

Tashia Moore 11:00-1:00 tmoore@wayne-local.com

Mel Suittor (Sheri Beach) 11-1 w Beach FB & email msuittor@wayne-local.com

Jenny Todd (Cheryl Richards)11-1:00 FB, email, phone call jtodd@wayne-local.com

Missy Turner 11-1:00 Holland Email, meet, google class mturner@wayne-local.com

Tracy Reeves 11:00-2:00 ewn3ypn Google Classroom treeves@wayne-local.com

Steph Ghantous 8-11 and 1-3 sghantous@wayne-local.com

Charnelle Bees 10:00-12:00 Email, Website, GNF, Zoom, Google Meetcbees@wayne-local.com

Carissa Clawson 12p-2p cclawson@wayne-local.com

Kelley Purkey 8a-10a kpurkey@wayne-local.com

Anna Garafolo 10am-12pm

Email, Website, GNF, Zoom, 

Google Meet agarafolo@wayne-local.com

Tracey Poole 10am-12pm

Email, Website, GNF, Zoom, 

Google Meet tpoole@wayne-local.com
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